

Testing code added to in-office billable list for BCN, BCN Advantage and Medicare Plus Blue

BCN, BCN AdvantageSM and Medicare Plus BlueSM have added *87811 to the list of tests that can be performed in the physician's office. We're making this code payable retroactive to January 1, 2021. Providers who received a previous rejection for performing this test in the physician's office for BCN, BCN Advantage or Medicare Plus Blue members do not need to do anything. We will reprocess the claims.

Previously, *87811 was payable in the physician's office only for Blue Cross commercial members. We're adding this code for in-office testing for BCN, BCN Advantage and Medicare Plus Blue members to make it easier for our physicians to treat our members.

For more information, see the *COVID-19 patient testing recommendations for physicians* document on our public website at bcbsm.com/coronavirus or within Provider Secured Services by clicking on *Coronavirus (COVID-19)*.

*CPT Copyright 2021 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT[®] is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.